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(c) the number of people involved;
and

(d) the further steps taken to brinr ollt thiB money?

The Minister or Finance (~hrl Sachlndra Chaudhurl): (a) The estimated "",cealed income unearthed as a result of the searches carried out by the Income Tax Deptt. during the period 1st July, 1966 to 30th September, 196 is Rs. 3.33 crores. The value of cash and other assets actually seized during this period is Rs. 19,08,~45.

(b) Prosecutions were launched in flve cases during the period lSI January, 1966 to 30th September, 1966; four
cases have not been finalised so far, and one case resulted in con\'iction;

(c) 96 persons were involved in the searches made during the period referred to in part (a) and flve persons were involved in the prosecutions referred to in part (b) above.

(d) All steps available in law are being taken. The Intelligence Units set up in the Income-tax Department are actively engaged in discovering unaccounted money,

Welfare .t Backward, Depr_ .... a ••
TrIbal Peopl.

15.5. Shrl H. C. Linea Reddy:
Shrl P. R. ChaItr ... ertl:
SbrlmaU S ... ltrl Ni(am:
Shrl Vishwa Natb Pandey:

'Will the Minister of PlanDlnr ...
Boclal Welfar. be pleased to state:

(a) the amount provided for the amelioration of the backward, depressed classes and tribal people in the Third FiVe Year Plan;

(b) the amount actually spent on the ieveral schemes;

(c) the reasons for the shortfall in expenditure; and

(d) the programme of backward Classes. Scheduled Castes and Tribal Welfar~ lUI envisaged, In the Fourth
Fin Year Plan?

TIle Deputy Mlnla&er in the Department of Socia.l Welfare (ShrilllAil
Cbandraaekhar): (a) Rs. 114 ,.,.ore •.

(b) to (d). The information is tcing collected from the State Government. and Administrations and wi II be laid on the Table of the House soon Arter receipt.

Vllt •• ohabillty

ISH. Shri A. V. Barh .... n:
Shrl A. K. Gopalan:

Will the Minister of Plannin, an.
SOCIal Welf.re be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Committee set up by the Department of Social Welfare to revie.. the progress of action against untouchability has submitted its report;

(b) if so, the main recommendations thereof; and

(c) the steps tak",n to eradicate tM evil?

TIle Deputy Minister In the D~artment of Social Weltare (Shrlmati Chandraoel<har): (a) No.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Be,Io .. 1 Public Hea1tb Lallor.tory ••
Iochlk ....

1111'1. Shrl A. V. &acu ••• :
Shrl A. I. GopaJaa:

Will the Minister of Health ...
FamUy PlaDnln, be pleased to reter to the reply given to Unstarred Ques-Ilion No. 4<K2 on the 1st September,
1966 and .tate:

(a) whether the site for the Regio-
nil Laboratory at Ko.hikode has bee. located;

(b) it so, whether the plans and
.,stimate. for the buildin, have' been finalised; and

(e) when the same will be cO/1l-
pleted?

TIle MinlsIer of Healtb and F...uy PIaDnIn, (Dr. Snshlla Na"ar): (a) ID

